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Construction & Optics

Installation

Electrical

Warranty
5-Year Standard Warranty. See terms at:  ETISSL.com/warranty/

SH | 42” LED SHOP LIGHTS WITH PULL CHAIN 
4000K |  ATTACHED 5’ PLUG 

KEY FEATURES

SPECIFICATIONS

Pull chain with ETI finial

4000K, 80+ CRI

Convenient 5’ Plug-In Cord•

•

•

Linkable: Up to 4 on the High Output Model, up to 6 on the Standard Model•

• White plastic housing 

• Convenient 19” Pull Chain with ETI Finial

• Frosted lens for reduced glare

• 5’ Plug-In Cord

• Dry Wall and Hanging Mounting Kits included

• Linkable: Up to 4 on the High Output Model, up to 6 on the Standard Model

• Simple-Install with 5’ Plug-In Cord

• 150,000 hour LEDs at L70 for reduced maintenance

• Linkable: Up to 4 on the High Output Model, up to 6 on the Standard Model

• Operates at 120V, 60Hz

• Non-Dimmable

• Operating Temperature: -4°F to 104°F (-20°C to 40°C)

KEY DATA
LUMEN RANGE 4236 – 6279

WATTAGE RANGE 40.5 – 64.3

EFFICACY RANGE (LPW) 98 – 105

REPORTED LIFE (HOURS) L70 / 150,000

DATE: PROJECT:

NOTES:TYPE:

CATALOG #:

5
WARRANTY
YEAR

LM 79 LM 80 TM 21 IES

Certifications & Test Data

• All luminaires are ETL Listed (US, C) for Damp Location

• Adheres to LM63, LM79, LM80 and TM21 industry standards for photometric, 
 lumen maintenance and lifetime calculations

LM 63

42” Standard

42” High Output

Wet
Location

Damp
Location

C

Attached 5’ Cord

19.8” Pull Chain with ETI Finial

https://www.etissl.com/warranty/
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CATALOG PART NUMBER ORDER 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION CASE 

QTY CRI CCT WATTS
(NOM.)

LUMEN 
PKG.1

DELIVERED 
LUMENS LPW VOLTAGE DIM

SH-42-840K-SV B02012601A 42” LED Shop Light Standard Output 4 80+ 4000K 42 4200 4236 105 120V Non-Dimmable

SH-42HO-840K-SV B02013601A 42” LED Shop Light High Output 4 80+ 4000K 65 6200 6279 98 120V Non-Dimmable

SH | 42” LED SHOP LIGHTS WITH PULL CHAIN | 4000K |  ATTACHED 5’ PLUG 

STOCK ORDERING INFORMATION

Series

SH
Shop Light

8
80+ CRI

40K
4000K

SV
Single-Volt (120V)

Size

42 (42”)
42HO (42” Hight Output)

VoltageCRI CCT

8 SVSH

CATALOG LOGIC

Notes: 1. For more delivered lumens and test data see pages 3, or visit ETISSL.com  

– – –

Easy Installation
Includes Dry Wall
& Hanging 
Mounting Kits Plus
attached 5’ Cord

40K

DIMENSIONS / DETAILS

MOUNTING

L

5’ Cord

19.88”
505.6 mm W

H

Load Information

Power Factor > 0.70

THD < 20%

Frequency 60 Hz

Low Temp Start  / Max Temp -4°F to 104°F (-20°C to 40°C)

PERFORMANCE / Data

Lumen Maintenance

Ambient Temp. TM-21 Lumen Maintenance (54,000 hours)

25° C   (77° F) 88.35%

Ambient Temp. TM-21 Theoretical L70 (hours)

25° C   (77° F) 150,000

Product L (in.) L (mm) W (in.) W (mm) H (in.) H(mm) weight

46” LED Shop Light 42.1" 1070 2.6" 65 1.2” 30 1.08 lbs.
46” LED Shop Light HO 42.1” 1070 4.6" 118 1.8” 45 1.54 lbs.
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SH | 42” LED SHOP LIGHTS WITH PULL CHAIN | 4000K |  ATTACHED 5’ PLUG 

PHOTOMETRY

Photometric values based on tests performed in 
compliance with LM-63 & LM-79

Photometric values based on tests performed in 
compliance with LM-63 & LM-79

Luminaire Data: Luminaire Data:

CCT & CRI 4000K, 80+ CRI

DELIVERED 
LUMENS 4236

WATTAGE 40.5W
EFFICACY 105

BEAM 
ANGLE

50%=108.3°
10%=163.1°

SPACING 0° =  1.24 | 90° = 1.21

CCT & CRI 4000K, 80+ CRI

DELIVERED 
LUMENS 4236

WATTAGE 64.3W
EFFICACY 98

BEAM 
ANGLE

50%=108.3°
10%=163.1°

SPACING 0° =  1.28 | 90° = 1.26

IES

IES

42”

42” H
O

Candela Plot Candela Plot

0° 10° 20° 30° 40°

50°

60°

70°

80°

90°

533 cd

267 cd

800 cd

1067 cd

1333 cd

1600 cd

0° H 90° H

0° 10° 20° 30° 40°

50°

60°

70°

80°

90°

767 cd

383 cd

1150 cd

1533 cd

1917 cd

2300 cd

0° H 90° H

https://www.etissl.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/11/SH-42_IES.zip
https://www.etissl.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/11/SH-42_IES.zip
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